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16:1x5 781

abeo-Amorphane/muurolane 599

Abietanes 105

Abiotic factors 1540

Absolute configuration 639, 2177

Acacia caffra 2216

Acacia fasciculifera 2216

Acacia galpinii 2216

Acacia mearnsii (black wattle) 2216

Acacia melanoxylon 2216

Accumulation of PI 2659

Acer argutum 911

Acer carpinifolium 911

Acetophenones 2381

11-O-Acetylambelline 373

Acetylation 1832

Achene 879

Aconitum laeve 935

Aconitum variegatum 837

Acorus calamus L. 507

Acremonium chrysogenum 1200

Acridone alkaloids 1724, 2689

Acridone synthase 277

Acylated anthocyanins 1133, 1852

Acylated cyanidin 3-sambubioside-5-glucoside 1844

Acylated flavone C-glycosides 1121

Acylated flavonoid glycosides 2356

Acylated iridoid glucosides 2780

Acylated saponins 825

Acylphloroglucinol 1472

Adenosine 147

Adenosine nucleosidase 147

Adoxaceae 2780

Aflatoxin 2851

AFLP 2441

Agapanthus africanus 1126

aAI-1 31

AIC 337

Aizoaceae 621, 2216

Akt 2038

Aldolase 968

Alfalfa 529

Algae 73

Algicide 2689

Alienanin B 2038

Aliphatic polyester 2643

Alkaloid distribution 195

Alkaloids 373, 747, 2408, 2595

2-Alkyl-4(1H)-quinolones 1560

All cis-D7,10,13-hexadecatrienoic acid 549

Allelochemicals 487, 1919

Allelopathy 1485

Allene oxide synthase 781

Alliaceae 187

Alliaceae 515

Alliin 187

Allium cepa 515, 1817

Allium cepa (L.) 1407

Allium sativum 187

Aloes 1399

Alstonia scholaris 1158

Altissinone 1707

Aluminum toxicity 1903

Amaranth 2426

Amaranthaceae 487

Amaranthaceae (Chenopodiaceae) 2800

Amaranthus hypochondriacus 487, 1012

Amaranthus retroflexus 2426

Amaryllidaceae 373, 659

Ambelline 373

Amentoflavone 2238

Amide bonds 2581

Amine oxidase 1751

3-Amino-2-hydroxydecanoic acid 543

Amino acids 2557

Ammirin 487

a-Amylase inhibitor 31

b-Amyrin 1759

Anacardiaceae 2001

Anchusa strigosa 1593

7-Angeloyl-7-detigloylruageanin B 1100

Angucyclinones 1366

Angusticornins A and B 687

Annelid worm 31

Annonaceae 693, 1154, 2376

Annona cherimola 693, 2376

Annona glauca 1154

Annuionone 1919

Anteiso 17:0 fatty acid 549

Anthocyanidin reductase 2127

Anthocyanin 1607

Anthocyanins 2540

Anthothecanolide 1088

Anti-babesial activity 2577

Anti-fungal activity 573

Anti-HIV 697

Anti-inflammatory 5, 935, 1707, 2346

Anti-inflammatory activity 89, 1724

Anti-oxidant 935

Anti-tumor promoting effect 567

Anti-tumor promotion 2012

Anti-tumour activity 2734

Antibacterial 99, 1077, 1472, 1680, 2047, 2368

Antibacterial activity 633, 1163, 2340
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Antibacterial and antifungal activities 1651

Antibiotic resistance 2047

Antifeedant activity 1593, 2298

Antifungal activity 99, 2298

Antileishmanial activity 2056

Antimicrobial 1601, 1812

Antimicrobial activities 241

Antimicrobial activity 1713, 1741, 1956, 2571, 2752

Antimicrobial evaluation 723

Antimicrobial peptide 2426

Antimutagenicity 2012

Antimycobacterial activity 2309

Antioxidant 89, 1174, 2351, 2356, 2617

Antioxidant activity 1927, 2388

Antioxidant enzymes 1551

Antioxidants 215, 2032

Antiproliferative 1933

Antisense transformation 2822

Antitumor activity 2108

Antiviral activity 2012, 2108

AOS 463

AP-1 2038

Aphrodisiac 2381

Apiaceae 707, 1273, 1680, 1956

Apiosyl glucoside 1880

Apocynaceae 1158, 1797

Apoplast 131

Apoplastic biopolymers 2643

Apple tree 1540

Aquaculture 2557

Arabidopsis 771

Arabidopsis lyrata 1321

Arabidopsis thaliana 413, 453, 859, 2072, 2092, 2581, 2643

Arabidopsis thaliana (L.) Heinh. 1941

Arabinan 1026, 1817, 2418, 2800

Arabinogalactan 2418

Arabinogalactan-protein 1026

Arabino-oligosaccharide 2418

b-(1fi3)-Arabinopyranosyltransferase 2418

Arabinose 2829

Arabinoxylans 363

Araceae 507

Arachis hypogaea (L.) 1869

Araliaceae 481, 869, 2708

Araucaria angustifolia 2238

Araucariacea 2238

Arbuscular mycorrhiza 1781

Archaeological sample 1499

Aristolochiaceae 669

Aristolochia ridicula 669

Aromatics 1941

Arsenate 1519

Arsenite 1519

ar-Tenuifolene 941

Artemisia annua 961

Artemisia monosperma 233

Artichoke 41, 1476

Arundo donax 1933

Aryl-migration 59

4-Arylflavan-3-ols 2177

Asarinin 487

b-Asarone 507

Asclepiadaceae 1040

Asclepidiaceae 683

Ascomycetes 1241

Ascorbate 1551

Ascorgeraniin 2038

Ashwagandha 2702

Asparagine 2108

Aspartic endopeptidase 41

Aspergillus nidulans 1200

Aspergillus parasiticus 2851

Asteraceae 345, 727, 1691, 1741, 2356

Astragalus oleifolius 1168

ATP diphosphohydrolase 975

Atrop-selective 1984

A-type linkage 2281

Autotoxic activity 1485

Avena sativa 1817

Averrhoa carambola L. 153

Axenic culture 1094

Azepinones 715

Babesia gibsoni 2577

Bacopa monnieri 2719

Bacoside A 2719

Bacoside B 2719

Bacterial adhesion 2281

Balanophoraceae 675

Balanophora tobiracola 675

Bangangxanthone A 2351

Bangangxanthone B 2351

Barringtogenol C 825

Bartericins A–D 687

Basidimycetes 1052

Bayesian phylogeny 1241

Beauvericin 2474

Belladine 373

Benthamidia japonica 911

Benzoisofuranone 1601

Benzophenone synthase 139

Benzopyrans 2363

4-Benzyl-3-phenyl-5H-furan-2-one 2776

Benzylisoquinoline alkaloid 1374, 2500

Berberidaceae 2674

Berberine bridge enzyme 1374, 2500

Bergapten 707

Beta vulgaris 1832

Betulaceae 1567

Betulinic acid 2038

Bifidobacteria 1476

Biflavone 2740

Biflavonoid 669

Biflavonoids 1922, 2238

Bifurcaria bifurcata 2316

Bignoniaceae 589

Bioactivity 581, 1358

Bioassay 1536

Bioavailability 2540

Biochemical pathways 413

Biochemical-genetic 771

Bioinformatics 413

Biominerals 611

BioPathAt 413

Biopolymer 131

Biosynthesis 59, 65, 295, 1000, 1285, 1399, 1529, 1691, 2001, 2617

Biosynthetic pathway 911

Biotransformation 901, 1007, 1898

Bisabolane and eudesmane sesquiterpenes 941

Blue pigment 1607

Blumeriaceae 793

Blumeria (Syn. Erysiphe) graminis 793

Bois Bandé 2381

Boraginaceae 1567, 1593

Boswellia 1499

Bothrops 1017
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Botrytis cinearea 2689

Brasicaceae 175

Brassicaceae 391, 1321, 1334, 1941, 2609, 2643

Brassica juncea 81

Brassica napus 81, 175, 1334

Brassinazole 1787

Brassinin oxidase activity 2609

Brassinosteroid 1787

Brassinosteroids 65, 581, 1000

Brevetoxin 1767

Brown alga 2316

Brown mustard 81

Bulbs 373

Burkea africana 2216

Burselignan 2745

Burseneolignan 2745

Bursephenylpropane 2745

Burseraceae 2745

Bursera tonkinensis 2745

Butanolides 1180

BY-2 463

Byrsonima microphylla 2388

C8166 697

d13C 911
13C-glucose 887, 2632

C15 acetogenin 2787

C. acutatum 2689

C. gloeosporioides 2689

Cactaceae 611, 2481

Caffeic acid 1844, 1852

Caffeoyl phenylethanoid glycosides 1440

Calcicolin 2844

Calmodulin 1012

Calophyllum calaba 1825

Calophyllum enervosum 723

Calophyllum inophyllum 1825

Calystegines 469, 1231

Camalexin 2609

Camellia sinensis (Theaceae) 2047

Campomanesia lineatifolia 1736

Camphor tree 285

cAMP phosphodiesterase 1012

Cancer 811

Canellaceae 2309

Canola 81

Capitellataquinone A, B, C and D 1141

CapNMR� probe 1077

Caprifoliaceae 2740

Carbazole 697

Carbazole alkaloids 1601

Carbohydrate 2822

Carbohydrate cycling 2632

Carbohydrate metabolism (seed) 968

Carbon flux 323

Carotenoids 2617

Carvacrol 2668

Caryophyllaceae 203

Castanospermine 469

Castasterone 65

Catharanthus roseus 1797

Cat�s claw 5

Catechin 2127, 2264

cDNA 2426

cDNA cloning 961, 2822

Cedronin 2734

Cedrus atlantica 105

Cell cultures 139

Cell proliferation 2363

Cell signalling database 267

Cell suspension culture 1890

Cell transformation 2038

Cell wall 131, 2581

Cell wall cross-linking 113, 363

Cell wall modification 153

Cell walls 1067, 1817

Cellulose 2815

Centaurea armena 1741

Centaurea aspera 1644

Centaurea cyanus 1607

Centaurea sessilis 1741

Cephalosporin 1200

Ceriops tagal 1465

Cestrum parqui L�Herr 2681

Chalcone 1126

Chalcone epoxides 2145

Chalcone synthase 139, 277

Chalcone–flavone tetramer 669

Chalepensin 487

Chalepin 487

a-Chamipinene 249

Champa 1736

Champanone 1736

Character optimization 1285

Chemical defense 1285

Chemical diversity 1285

Chemical races 1312

Chemical structure 929, 2776

Chemical synthesis 1984

Chemoinformatics 345

Chemosynthesis 1358

Chemosystematics 345, 797, 1440, 1560, 2844

Chemotaxonomical marker 1972

Chemotaxonomy 345, 469, 549, 1448, 1644, 2316, 2557, 2787

Chemotypes 285

Cherimolacyclopeptide D 693

Cherimolacyclopeptide E 2376

Cherimolacyclopeptide F 2376

Chickpea 1536

Chione venosa (SWSW.) URBANURBAN var. venosa 2381

Chiral selectivity 1890

Chitinase 879

Chlorinated coumarinolignan 683

Chlorophyll 911

Chlorophyllide 911

2-Chlorosamaderine A 2734

Chromenes 573

Chromone gallates 2038

Chrysanthemum cinerariaefolium 1529

Cicer arietinum 1536, 2581

Cinnamomum tenuipilum 285

Cinnamoyl-CoA reductase 2092

Circular dichroism 373, 2177

Circular dichroism (CD) 1366

cis-5 Olefinic acids 1729

Citronellol 295

Citrus sp. 1817

Ciwujianoside 869

Classification of hydrolyzable tannins 2012

Claviceps purpurea 1312

Clerodane diterpenes 2844

Clerodanes 633

Clerodendrum inerme 643

Cloning 515, 2426

CoASH metabolism 2092

Coca 1231
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Cochinchinol A 2759

Cochinchinol B 2759

Coffee 147

Coffea arabica L. 147

Colletotrichum fragariae 2689

Colletotrichum gloeosporioides 879

Colophospermum mopane 2216

4(13),7-Coloratadien-12,11-olide 2309

Coloratane sesquiterpenes 2309

Colour 1133

Common scab 2468

Compositae 633, 639, 1529, 1607, 1644, 2340

Composition 1067

Concneorine 1448

Condensed tannin 2264, 2281

Condensed tannins 991, 2836

Conformation 653

Conformational minimum 2800

Conifer defense 1427

Convolvulaceae 223, 469, 1448, 1852

Coriariin A 1984

Coridothymus capitatus Reichenb. fil. 2668

Corn weevil 487

Cornflower 1607

Cornoside 1440

4-Coumarate CoA ligase homologues 2072

4-Coumarate CoA ligases 2072

Coumarin sophoroside 2780

Coumarins 567, 707

Coussarea hydrangeifolia 1927

Cowslip 1033

Cranberry 2248, 2281

Crassulaceae 2829

Creosote bush 811

Crepidiastrum lanceolatum 727

Crete 2668

Cross-links 2581

Cross-talks 267

Crotonic acid 1485

Cruciferae 81, 391, 413, 771, 1844, 2072, 2092

Cryptogein 463

Cryptophyceae 2557

CtGES gene 285

Cucumis sativus L 1551

Cucurbitaceae 1551

Cudrania cochinchinensis 2759

Culex quinquefasciatus 653

Cumacrene 249

Cuneatasides A–E 2752

Cunonia macrophylla 241

Cunoniaceae 241

Cupressaceae 249

Cupressus macrocarpa 249

Curculigo orchioides 659

Curvularia 2363

Cuticular wax 771

Cutin 2643

Cutins 313

Cyanidin 2829

Cyanobacteria 543

Cyanogenesis 165

Cyanogenic glucoside 165

Cyanogenic glycosides 1567

Cyclic carbonate 2771

Cyclitol 669

25,32-Cyclo-cycloartane 2729

Cycloartane triterpenoids 2304

Cycloartane-type glycoside 1168

Cycloartanone 2304

Cyclohexanoid protoflavanones 1698

25,32-Cyclolanostane 2729

b-Cyclolavandulyl esters 1956

Cyclolignans 1077

Cyclopeptide 693, 1154, 2376

Cyclopeptide alkaloids 2571

Cydia pomonella 1540

Cynara scolymus L. 41

Cysteine 2032

Cysteine-rich peptide 2426

Cystoseira brachycarpa 2316

Cystoseiraceae 2316

Cytochrome P450 enzymes 1264

Cytokines 2056

Cytokinins 2524

Cytotoxic 233, 627

Cytotoxic activity 495, 1113

Cytotoxicity 487, 697, 811, 1180, 1186, 2346, 2745, 2844

dD 911

2D NMR 1133, 1956

3D structures 345

Daidzein 1007

Dalbergia nigrescens Kurz 1880

Daucane sesquiterpenes 1680

Daucus carota 1485

Daucus carota L. 305

Daucus carota ssp. carota 1680

Dechlorodauricumine 2627

Decoction 89

Dehydrodiferulate 2800

Dehydrodimer 2800

Delphinidin 2829

Delphinium staphisagria 733

Demethylation 1890, 2432

Dendrobium thyrsiflorum 1113

Denthyrsin 1113

Denthyrsinol 1113

Denthyrsinone 1113

1-Deoxy-DD-xylulose 305

1-Deoxy-DD-xylulose 5-phosphate 1529

Deoxyhypusine synthase 1346

Depsides 1241

Depsidones 1241

Depsones 1241

Derris trifoliata 653

Desirée and Pimpernel isoapyrases 975

Detoxification 391

Deuterium labelling 65

DD-galacturonic acid 2581

Diacetoxyscirpenol 2474

Dibenzofurans 337, 665

DIBOA 1264

Dictamnine 703

Dictamnus albus 277

Dietary fibre 363

Diferulates 113

Digestive enzyme 31

Digital networks 267

Digital simulation 267

Digitalis 1440

3,4-Dihydro-4-arylcoumarins 2177

Dihydrochalcone 675

40-Dihydroconsabatine 1448

Dihydroflavonols 2145, 2177

3,4b-Dihydrosamaderine C 2734

5b,6-Dihydrosamaderine A 2734

XLII Keyword Index of Phytochemistry 66 (2005) XXXIX–LII



6a,9a-Dihydroxy-4(13),7-coloratadien-11,12-dial 2309

40,7-Dihydroxy-20,5-dimethoxy flavonol 2759

6,8-Dihydroxycarapin 1088

Dihydroxylation 2145

Dimeric dihydrochalcone 1126

4,7-Dimethoxy-6-[(3-methyl-2-butenyl)oxy]furo[2,3-b]quinoline 703

4,7-Dimethoxy-8-[(3-methyl-2-butenyl)oxy]furo[2,3-b]quinoline 703

3-(10,10-Dimethylallyl)-xanthyletin 487

Dinoflagellate 1767

Dioszegia 2617

Diploid 507

Diprenylated indole 697

Diterpene 901, 1898, 2787

Diterpene alkaloids 837

Diterpenes 1465

Diterpenoid 1662

Diterpenoid o-quinones 1685

Diterpenoids 105, 1492

Dithiocarbamate 2609

DNA sequence analysis 507

Dorstenia angusticornis 687

Dorstenia barteri var. subtriangularis 687

Double mutant 771

Dracocephalum kotschyii 1581

Drazepinone 715

Drechslera siccans 715

Drimane sesquiterpenes 2309

Dutch elm disease 2458

Ecdysone mimics 2481

Eceriferum 771

Echinacea pallida 1026

Echinochloa crus-galli 487

Echinodontium japonicum 2329

Echinolactones A and B 2329

EcoRI site restriction mapping 507

Efflux pump inhibitor 1804

Eichhornia crassipes 59

Eicosapentaenoic acid 73

Elaeagnaceae 2038

Elaeagnatus umbellata 2038

Elaeocarpaceae 2577

Elaeocarpus parvifolius 2577

Elemanes 1644

Eleutherococcus senticosus 869

Ellagic acid derivatives 2577

Ellagitannin 1972

Ellagitannin pentamer 1972

Ellagitannins 241, 1984, 2001, 2038, 2248

Elongase 131

Emodin 2524

Enantioselective multidimensional gas chromatography–mass

spectrometry (enantio-MDGC–MS) 295

Endocannabinoid 1913

endo-Polygalacturonase 1832

Endophytic fungi 2363

Endophytic fungus 2771

Energy calculation 653

Enervosanone 723

Enoyl-acyl carrier protein reductase (FabI) 355

ent-Kaur-15b,16b-epoxykauranes 1492

ent-Kaur-15-enes 1492

ent-Kaur-16-enes 1492

Ent-kaurane glucoside 2857

ent-Kaurene 1662

ent-Verticillane 1662

ent-Widdradiene 249

Entandrophragma angolense 2324

Enzyme inhibition 31

Enzyme purification 147

Enzyme purification and properties 153

Enzymology 515, 2001

epi-b-Acoradiene 249

24-Epibrassinolide 1787

Epicatechin 2127

Epithiospecifier protein 859

4,5-Epoxi-b-caryophyllene 487

Epoxidation 2145

Epoxides 65

6-[(2,3-Epoxy-3-methylbutyl)oxy]-4,7-dimethoxyfuro[2,3-b]quino-

line 703

Epoxysteroids 65

Epstein–Barr virus activation test 567

Eremophilane 1012

Ergocristine 1312

Ergot alkaloids 195, 1312

Ergot fungus 1312

Ergotamine 1312

Ergovaline 195

Ericaceae 2281

Erinoside 1440

Erinus 1440

Erylatissins A–C 99

Erythrina latissima 99

Erythroxylaceae 1231

Erythroxylum 1231

ESI–MS 1593

Essential oil 285, 707, 941, 1741, 2708

Essential oils 2668, 2851

Eucalyptus 215

Eucalyptus alba 2038

Eucalyptus cladocalyx 627

Eupenicillium sp. 2771

Eupenoxide 2771

Euphorbia tirucalli L. 1759

Euphorbiaceae 1759

Evolution 1254, 1264, 1273, 1285, 1321

Excess manganese 1551

Exon skipping 1346

Fabaceae 1913

Fabaceae-Papilionoideae 99

FAD2 1417

Fagaceae 2001

Fall armyworm 2481

Fargesin 487

b-Farnesene synthase 961

Farnesyl glycoside 2714

Fatty acid 1825

Fatty acid amides 529

Fatty acid methyl ester profiles 781

Fatty acids 73, 747, 793, 1903

Ferulate 363

Ferulic acid 363, 1844, 2800

Ferulic acid dehydrodimers 113

Ficus microcarpa 495

Filifoline 373

Flavan-3,4-diols 2145, 2177

Flavan-3-ol 2388

Flavan-3-ols 2127, 2145, 2177

Flavan-4-ols 2177

Flavanone 99, 811

Flavanone 3b-hydroxylase 1273

Flavanones 2177

Flavans 2177

Flavocetraria nivalis 337
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Flavone C-glycosides 1121

Flavone C-glycoside 2368

Flavone glycoside 1607

Flavone synthase I 1273

Flavone synthases 2399

Flavones 1033, 2399

Flavonoid 627, 2264

Flavonoid 2-oxoglutarate dependent dioxygenases 1273

Flavonoids 669, 1033, 1707, 2177, 2399, 2524, 2759, 2829

Flavonol salt 2759

Flavour precursor 187

Flindersiamine 703

Flower coloration 1852

Flower scent 203

Fluorescein diacetate 463

Fluorescence in situ hybridization 1767

Fluoroquinolone 1804

FNS 2399

Foliage 249

Fomitopsis spraguei 1656

Formononetin 2441

Fosmidomycin analogues 1797

Fossombronia wondraczekii 1094

Frankincense 1499

Friedelin 2304

3b-Friedelinol 2304

Fringe cups 2001

Fructose 2822

Fruit 153

Fruit-bodies 817

Fruits 2264

FT-IR metabolite profiles 2458

Fumonisins 2474

Functional expression 285

Fungi 797, 1052, 1656

Fungicide 2689

Furanoanthraquinone 1141

Furanocoumarin 649

Furoquinoline alkaloids 703

Fusarium acutatum 1536

Fusarium oxysporium 2689

Fusarium verticillioides 2474

Galactan 1817, 2800

Galactolipids 549

b-Galactosidase 153

Gallotannins 2001

Gamineae 1000

Garcinia cowa 1148

Garcinia dulcis 2368

Garcinia griffithii 1718

Garcinia mangostana 1718

Garcinia polyantha 2351

Garcinia smeathmannii 1713

Garlic 187

Gas and Liquid chromatography 1825

GC–MS 961, 1448, 1499, 1741

GC–MS analysis 469

Gene cluster 1296, 1312

Gene expression 1417

Gene expression analysis 2056

Gene function 413

Genetic constraint 1321

Genetic diversity 561

Genetic transformation 869

Gentianaceae 2674

Gentiana manshurica 2674

Gentiana rigescens 2674

Gentiana scabra 2674

Gentiana triflora 2674

Gentiotrifloroside 2674

Geraniaceae 2038

Geraniin 1984

Geraniol synthase 285

Geranium thubergii 2038

Germacranolides 1644

Gibberella fujikuroi 1296

Gibberella moniliformis 2474

Gibberellin biosynthesis 1296

Ginger 1614

Ginger derivatives 1614

Ginkgetin 2238

Ginsinsene 2708

Glaucacyclopeptide A 1154

Glinus lotoides 621

Glochidion ferdinandi 2771

Glomus intraradices 781

Glossocarya calcicola 2844

Glucans 929

Glucose 2829

a-Glucosidase 851

b-Glucosidase 1880

Glucosinolate 859, 1321

Glucosinolate–myrosinase system 1941

Glucosinolates 175

Glucosylcaffeic acid 1852

Glushinskite 611

Glutamate 2032

Glutaminergic activity 1366

Glutamyl dipeptide 2494

c-Glutamyl peptides 515

c-Glutamyl transpeptidase 515

Glutathiolation 2524

Glutathione 515, 1551, 2549

Glutinol 2346

Glycine max 523

Glycolipids 73, 1903

Glycosidase inhibitors 469

b-Glycosidase substrate 1880

Glycoside 1671

Glycosides 747

Glycosmis montana 697

5-Glycosyl isoflavones 921

Glycosylated cyclohexenone derivatives 1781

Glycyrrhizin 2038

Graminaceae 113, 391

Gramine 1264

Gramineae 65, 363, 581, 851, 1264, 2474

Grape seed extract 2248

Grapevine 165

Grifola frondosa 983

Grifolisin 983

Grossamide 2468

Growth 1787

Growth and development 2092

Guaia-1(10),11-diene 707

Guaia-9,11-diene 707

Guaiane 727

Guazuma ulmifolia 1567

Guibourtia coleosperma 2216

Guioa crenulata 2714

Gum resin 1499

Gunnera perpensa leaves 1812

GUS-reporter gene 195

Guttiferae 723, 1148, 1472, 1713, 1718, 1825, 2351, 2368
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Haemolysis 825

Hairy roots 2441

Halogenated compound 2787

Halogenated monoterpenes 1108

Harmine 1581

Harpullia austro-caledonica 825

Harungana madagascariensis 1174

Harunmadagascarins A and B 1174

Health benefits 2540

Hedyotis capitellata 1141

Helianthus annuus L. 1919

Helicoverpa armigera 2659

Hemlock 1399

Hepaticae 1094

Hepatoprotective activity 2780

Herbicidal activity 1485

Herbivory 215, 2836

Heterokontophyta 2316

Heterologous expression 1759

Hevein-like peptide 2426

High-throughput natural product chemistry 1077

Higher plants 313

Histochemistry 2092

Homogalacturonan 1832

Homospermidine synthase 1346

Hopane-type saponins 621

Hordeum species 1264

Horizontal gene transfer 1200

Host-mediated antitumor activity 2012

HPLC 2836

HPLC analysis 2674

HPLC profiling 797

Hydrolysable tannins 2056

Hydrolyzable tannin oligomers 2012

Hydrolyzable tannins 2001, 2012

Hydroperoxide lyase 781

1-Hydroxy-2,3-dimethoxy-10-acetoxymethylacridone 1724

1-Hydroxy-2-oxoeremophil-1(10),7(11),8(9)-trien-12(8)-olide 1012

7b-Hydroxy-4(13),8-coloratadien-11,12-olide 2309

6a-Hydroxybuphanidrine 373

Hydroxycinnamic acid amides 2468

a-Hydroxydihydrochalcones 2145

b-Hydroxydihydrochalcones 2145

3n-(1n-Hydroxyethyl)-7-hydroxy-1-isobenzofuranone 1601

Hydroxyflavone 1033

3-Hydroxyflavanones 2177

Hydroxylation 901, 1898

18-Hydroxyoleic acid 313

6a-Hydroxypterocarpans 2177

12a-Hydroxyrotenoids 2177

2a-Hydroxyswietenolide 1100

4-Hydroxytremetone 887

Hyperforin biosynthesis 51

Hyperforins 139

Hypericaceae 1174

Hypericum calycinum 139

Hypericum calycinum cell cultures 51

Hypericum foliosum 1472

Hypersensitive response 463

Illudalane 2329

Immunomodulation 1984

Immunomodulatory 5

Immunomodulatory activity 2056

In silico modelling 323

In vitro culture material 1033

In vitro digestion 2540

Index–Panax notoginseng 1067

Indole biosynthesis 1264

Indole-diterpenoids 195

Inhibition of peroxidation 2012

Inhibitors 1787

iNOS 2108

Insect 31

Insect cell lines 2844

Insect growth regulation 2481

Insect resistance 529

Interleukin-2 inducible T-cell kinase 481

Intraspecific variation 203

Inulin 1476

Inulinase 1476

Ionone glycoside 2752

Ipangulines 223

IPM 2481

Ipomoea nil 1852

Ipomoea 223

IR spectra 611

Iridoid 355

Iridoid glucosides 1440

Iridoid glycoside 1186

Iridoids 589, 2381

irx4 mutant 2092

Iso-c-bisabolene 249

Isobutyrophenone synthase 139

b-Isocyclolavandulyl esters 1956

Isoeuparin 887

Isoflavanones 2177

Isoflavans 2145, 2177

Isoflavone 1007

Isoflavones 99, 2368

Isoflavonoid glycoside 1880

Isoflavonoids 2441

Isoformononetin 1007

Isolation 687, 703, 723, 1100

Isoliquiritigenin 1126

Isopeptide bonds 2581

Isoplexis 1440

20-Isopropyl-psoralene 487

Isothiocyanates 1941

Isotopic fractionation 911

Isotopolog 323

ITS sequences 817

Jackiella javanica 1662

Japanese morning glory 1852

Jasmonic acid 781

Jatropha elliptica 1804

Jelly fig (Ficus awkeotsang): Moraceae 879

Jujubogenin 2719

Kaempferol 2714, 2829

Kalanchoë blossfeldiana 2829

Karenia brevis 1767

Kernel culture 2632

Kernel oil 1825

Khaya anthotheca 1088

Knockout analysis 2072

Kohonen networks 345

Kunzea ambigua 2038

Kunzeachromone A 2038

Kunzeachromone D 2038

Kunzeachromone F 2038

Kuwait 233

Labdane diterpenes 1060

Labiatae 1492, 1651, 2298, 2668

b-Lactam antibiotics 1200
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Laetiporic acid 817

Laetiporus sulphureus 817

Laetiporxanthin 817

Lafuentea 1440

Lamiaceae 1060, 1685, 2844

Lanceocrepidiaside 727

Lanostane 1656

Larrea tridentata 811

Larvicides 653

Lathyrus sativus 1751

Lauraceae 285, 1180

Laurencia 2787

Lavandula luisieri 1651

LC–MS/MS 165

Lead accumulator 2549

Leaf 2729

Leaf fatty acids 549

Leaves 703, 1033, 1133, 1707

Lecanora iseana 665

Lecanorafurans A and B 665

Lectin 1933

Legumaceae 1913

Legume 1913

Leguminosae 391, 523, 529, 653, 991, 1168, 1536, 1869, 1880, 2216

Leishmania 355, 1168, 2056

Lemnaceae 1787

Lens esculenta 1751

Lepidoptera Tortricidae 1540

Leptosphaeria maculans 81, 2609

Leucine aminopeptidase M inhibitor 543

Leucoanthocyanidins 2216

Leukaemia 697

Lichen 665, 929, 2346

Lichenized ascomycetes 337

Light 73

Lignan 1707, 2729

Lignans 589, 811, 1254

Lignin 2072, 2092, 2108

Lignin analysis 2092

Liliaceae 1126, 1407

Linaceae 1254

Linear diterpenes 2316

Linoleic acid 1417

Linum album 1254

Linum usitatissimum 1254

Linum usitatissimum 1817

Lipid peroxidation 1551, 1903, 2780

Lipids 73, 747, 1903

Lipoperoxidation 2238

12-Lipoxygenase 233

Liverwort 941, 1662

Liverworts 599

Lolitrem B 195

Lolium perenne 195, 715

Long-range coupling 1567

Longipinene derivatives 639

Longissiminone 2346

Lonicera japonica 2740

Loniflavone 2740

Lotoidesides A–F 621

Lotus corniculatus 991

Lotus japonicus 1781

Lupinus albus 1817

Lycopersicon esculentum 2659

Lycopersicon esculentum Mill. 2822

Machillene 1180

Machilus zuihoensis 1180

Macrocarpene 249

Macrophage 2108

Macrophages 2056

Madagascar 1100, 2734

Madagascar periwinkle 1797

Maize 1519, 2474

Maize bran 113, 363

Maize root 1000

Malbranchea aurantiaca 1012

Malbranchea filamentosa fungus 2776

Malonic acid 1844

4-Malonylated rhamnose 1133

Malpighiaceae 2388

Malus domestica Borkh. 1540

Malvidin 2829

Mammalian cell lines 2844

Mandragora 2408

Mandrake 2408

Mangrove 1465

Manilamine 1158

MAP kinase 2038

Marsdenosides A–H 1040

Marrubium cylleneum 1060

Marrubium velutinum 1060

Marsdenia tenacissima 1040

Mass spectrometry 1158, 2766

Mass spectrum 1536

MDR 1472

Mechanism-based inactivation 1751

Medicago sativa 529

Medicago truncatula 781, 1781

Medicinal plant 1067

Melastoflorin A 1972

Melastomataceae 1972

Meliaceae 1088, 1100, 2324, 2334

Melianol 1100

Melianone 1100

Menisdaurin 1567

Menispermaceae 2627

Menispermum dauricum 2627

Merredissine 1448

Merremia 1448

Merremieae 1448

Merresectines 1448

Metabolic control 968

Metabolic diversity 1374, 2500

Metabolic engineering 991

Metabolic networks 2072

Metabolism 323, 391, 523

Metabolite fingerprinting 2458

Metabolite profiling 413

Metabolites 747, 2363

Metabolomics 413, 2441

3-(1-Methoxy-octadecyl)-5-methylene-5H-furan-2-one 1180

6a-Methoxybuphanidrine 373

Methoxyflavones 1033

Methoxylated fatty acids 793

2-C-methyl-DD-erythritol 4-phosphate 1529

30-O-methyl loniflavone 2740

7a-O-methyldeguelol 653

Methylenedioxyflavone 1033

Methylerythritol phosphate pathway 1797

Methyltransferase 1374, 2500

Mevalonic acid 305

Mexicanolide limonoids 1100

Micro-SPE, GC-MS, CNESS 203

Microarray 413

Microbial metabolism 1007
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Microcystis sp., Lipopeptide 543

Microginin 543

Microsomal oleate desaturase 1417

Midgut proteinases 2659

Millet 851

Minalobines 223

Miniaturization 1077

Mitogen 1933

Mobility 1817

Molecular evolution 1334

Molecular modelling 2524

Molecular symmetry 1126

Mollugo hirta 621

Mondia whitei 683

Moniliformin 2474

Monochaetum multiflorum 1972

Monoterpene indole alkaloid biogenesis 1158

Monoterpene synthases 285

Monoterpenes 295, 1941

Monoterpenoid indole alkaloids 1797

Monterey cypress 249

Moraceae 495, 687, 2759

Mortierella isabellina 1007

Mosquito 653

MRSA 1472, 2047

MTT 1581

Mucor mucedo 1358

Mucor plumbeus ATCC 4740 1898

Multivariate analysis 549, 2836

Murraya koenigii 1601

Murraya siamensis 567

Mycobacterium 233

Mycobiont 665

Myotoxin 1017

Myristicaceae 1077

Myrosinase 859

Myrtaceae 627, 1736, 2038

Myrtillocactus geometrizans 2481

Myxomycetes 747

N. elegans 921

N. gracilis 921

N. pulchella 921

d15N 911

N-acetyl-DD-glucosamine 1933

N-acylethanolamine 1913

Naphthoquinone 1536

Naphthoquinones, D1-lupenone 2388

NATURA 2000 2668

Natural habitat type 2668

Natural herbicide 715

Natural products 481, 1366, 2771

Natural substances 2408

N-Demethylbelladine 373

Near-infrared spectroscopy 175

Necrodane monoterpenoids 1651

Nelia meyeri 2216

Neo-clerodane diterpenoids 643

Neo-clerodane diterpenes 2298

Neoflavonoids 2177, 2766

Neotyphodium lolii 195

Nerine filifolia 373

4-Nerolidylcatechol 1017

Neuroprotection 2032

N0-Formylnornicotine 2432

Nicotiana plumbaginifolia 1890, 2432

Nicotiana tabacum 323, 463

Nicotine 1448, 2432

Nicotinic acid diethyl ester 2780

Ningposide D 1186

Nitric oxide 2056, 2108, 2780

Nitrile glucosides 1567

Nitriles 1941

N-linked glycosylation 1869

N4-Methyl angustilobine B 1158

NMR 113, 323, 1536, 2298

NMR spectroscopy 1158, 2632

Nocardia species 1007

Nocturnal rhythmic emission 203

Non-mevalonate pathway 1529

Nonribosomal peptide synthetases 1312

Norcoclaurine synthase 1374, 2500

Norditerpene alkaloids 837

Norditerpenoid alkaloids 935

Nornicotine 2432

Nuts 2264

Nymphaea ampla 921

Nymphaeaceae 921

Ochnaceae 1922

Ocholignans 1077

Octadecanoid pathway 1529

Oenothein B 2038

Oenothera erythrosepala 2038

Officinalin isobutyrate 707

Oil chemical composition 507

Oilseed rape 1334

Olacaceae 1698

Oleaceae 1417

Olea europaea 1417

Oleic acid 1417

Oleifoliosides A and B 1168

Oleoresin 1427

Oleracein A–E 2595

Olibanum 1499

Oligogalacturonates 1832

Oligomer 1972

Oligomerization pattern 1972

Olive 1417

Onagraceae 2038

Ongokea gore 1698

Ongokein 1698

(2S)-Ongokein-20-en-40-one 1698

(2S)-Ongokein-40-one 1698

Onion 515, 1407

Onobrychis viciifolia 1751

Ophiostoma novo-ulmi 2458

Opium poppy 1374, 2500

Opuntia ellisiana 611

Orchidaceae 1113

Orchioside A 659

Orchioside B 659

Orsellinic acid 573

Orychophragonus violaceus 1844

Oryza sativa 581

Oscillatoria perornata 2689

Ostrya virginiana 1567

Ouratea sulcata 1922

Oxalidaceae 153

Oxalis triangularis 1133

Oxidative stress 1519, 2617

Oxidized polyphenols 2012

Oxidosqualene cyclase 1759

Oxindole alkaloids 5

13-Oxo- and (R)-13-hydroxygeranylgeraniol derivatives 2316

3,30-[Oxybis(methylene)]bis(9-methoxy-9H-carbazole) 1601
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Oxygenated sesquiterpenes 599

Oxygenated withanolide 2702

Oxypeucedanin hydrate 707

P. pinea L. 1729

P450 reductase 1296

Panaginsene 2708

Panaxene 2708

Panax ginseng 2708

Pandanaceae 2729

Pandanus boninensis 2729

Panicum miliaceum L. 851

Papilionaceae 529, 2441

Parmeliaceae 929

Parmotrema 929

Pathogenesis-related proteins 2524

Pathway evolution 1346

PCA 2458

p-Coumaric acid 1844

Pd-catalysed reactions 1797

Peanut 1869

Pectin 1817, 2418, 2800

Pectins 2581

Pedunculate oak 2001

Peganum harmala 1581

Pelargonidin 2829

Pellitorine 487

Peltophorum africanum 2216

Penicillin 1200

Penicillium chrysogenum 1200

Pentacyclic triterpenes 5, 627

Peonidin 2829

Peonidin 3-sophoroside 1852

Peonidin 3-sophoroside-5-glucoside 1852

Peperomia villipetiola 573

Pepstatin 983

Peramine 195

Pericarp 879

Peroxidase 1869

Pertusaria 1241

Pertusariaceae 1241

Petasites tricholobus 2340

Petiveria alliacea 2494

Petiveriin 2494

Petroleum plant 1759

Petroselinum sativum 313

Petunidin 2829

Peucedanin 707

Peucedanum paniculatum L. 1956

Peucedanum tauricum Bieb. 707

Peuruthenicin 707

Phaseolus vulgaris 31

Phenol 373

Phenolic compounds 453, 2368

Phenolic glycosides 589, 2752

Phenolics 2836

Phenylethanoid glycoside 355

Phenylethanoids 589

Phenylphenalenones 59

Phenylpropanoid glycosides 1927

Phloretin 675

Phlorisobutyrophenone dimethylallyltransferase 51

Phoma lingam 81, 2609

Phomoxin B 2771

Phomoxin C 2771

Phosphate effect 1312

Phospholipase A2 1017

Phospholipids 1903

Photoinhibition 215

Photooxidation 313

Photoprotection 2238

Phragmalin-type limonoids 2334

Phylloplane yeasts 2617

Phylogenetic tree 1296

Phylogeny 2557

Phythophthora cryptogea 463

Phytoalexins 391

Phytochelatins 2549

Phytochrome 267

Phytoecdysteroids 2481

Phytoene 1781

Phytol 911

Phytolaccaceae 2494

Phytosterols 2524

Phytotoxicity 2474, 2681

Phytotoxin 81, 1536

Phytotoxins 715, 1012

Pichia pastoris 1759

PI3K 2038

Pigments 747, 1736

Pinaceae 105, 1427, 2108

Pine cone 2108

Pinoresinol–lariciresinol reductase 1254

Pinus parviflora Sieb. et Zucc. 2108

Piperaceae 573, 1017

Piperidine alkaloids 1399

Piper peltatum 1017

Piper umbellatum 1017

Pisum sativum 1751

PKS 1241

Plagiochila asplenioides 599

Plant defense 2659

Plant evolution 2012

Plant glycolysis 968

Plant resistance 2458

Plant stress 1540

Plantaginaceae 1440

Plasmid DNA 2238

Plasmodium 355, 1168

Platynecine esters 223

Plectaniaxanthin 2617

Pleiotropy in transgenic plants 2534

Plocamium corallorhiza 1108

Plocoralides 1108

Plutella xylostella 2844

Poaceae 131, 195, 487

Podophyllotoxin 1254

Podophyllum hexandrum 2674

Poisons 1399

Polyacetylene 233, 1680

Polyamine 523

Polyamines 2581

Polyene pigments 817

Polygonum bistorta 2304

Polyhydroxy alkaloids 469

Polyisoprenylated benzophenones 1718

Polyisoprenylated ketone 723

Polyketide biosynthesis 81

Polyketide synthase 1767

Polyketides 2771

Polymethoxyflavones 649

Polyoxypregnane 1040

Polyoxypregnane glycoside 1040

Polyphenol 2047, 2108

Polyphenols 2012, 2032, 2056, 2540

Polysaccharides 113, 1067
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Polyscias murrayi 481

Polyunsaturated fatty acids 2557

Pomegranate 2248

Pontederiaceae 59

Portulaca oleracea L. 2595

Portulacaceae 2595

Potato tuber 975

Powdery mildew 793

Prebiotic effect 1476

Precursors 1358

Prenylated 1,4-benzoquinones 1812

Prenylated anthronoids 1174

Prenylated chalcones 687

Prenylated xanthones 2351

Prenylation 51

Primula veris 1033

Primulaceae 1033

Proanthocyanidin 2047, 2281

Proanthocyanidin trimers 2714

Proanthocyanidins 89, 991, 2056, 2127, 2216, 2248, 2264

Proceranolide 1100

Procyanidins 2264

Promelacacinidins 2216

Propacin, 5-Chloropropecin 683

Prosopis glandulosa 2216

Protein 1067

Protein oligomerization 2815

Protein precipitable phenols 215

Proteinase 983

Proteinase inhibitors 2659

Proteinase purification 41

Proteolysis 975

Proteome of transgenic plants 2534

Proteomics 413, 453

Proteracacinidins 2216

Protoaescigenin 825

Protocyanin 1607

Protolimonoids 2324

Prunus japonica 911

Pseudogenes 1346

Pseudojujubogenin 2719

Pseudosapogenin 2681

Pseudotsuga menziesii 1427

Psoralea corylifolia 2441

Pterocarinin A 2038

Pterocarpans 2145, 2177

Pulicaria wightiana 633

Purine metabolism 147

Purple shamrock 1133

Putrescine 2581

PVPP 453

Pyrethrin 1529

2-pyrones 81

Pyrrolidine alkaloids 1448

Pyrrolizidine alkaloid 1285

Pyrrolizidine alkaloids 223, 1346, 1593

Quantum chemical CD calculations 1366

Quassinoids 2734

Quercetagetin 2356

Quercetin 2714, 2829

Quercus robur (Quercus pedunculata) 2001

Querus mongloica 911

Quinolinone-alkaloid 1163

Quinovic acid 5

Quivisia papinae 1100

Quivisianolide A 1100

Quivisianolide B 1100

Quivisianone 1100

Radical scavenger 2012

Radical scavenging 1148, 2368

Radical scavenging activity 2356

Radical scavenging properties 99

Radula perrottetii 941

Rainfall 1540

Ranunculaceae 733, 837, 1121

Rapeseed nabicol leaf 175

Recombinant enzyme 1407

Recombinant expression 961

Recombinant protein expression 2822

Red alga 2787

Red wine 2540

Regulators 1200

Relative humidity 1540

Resistance 1804

Retrobiosynthesis 887

Rhamnaceae 2571

Rhamnogalacturonan 1832

Rhamnogalacturonon I 2418

Rhamnose 2829

Rhizomes 1614

Rhizopus oryzae ATCC 11145 901

Rhodomelaceae 2787

Rhodophyceae 2557

Rhodophyta 73

Rhus typhina 2001

Rice 2534

Rimelia 929

Robinia pseudacacia 2216

Root 131

Root proteome 1519

Roots 653

roots and stems 1812

Rosaceae 1671

Rosa sp. 2581

Rose oxide 295

Rosmaquinone A and B 1685

Rosmarinus officinalis L. 1685

Rotenoids 653, 2177

Rotenoloid 653

(2R,3R)-40,7-dihydroxy-20,5-dimethoxydihydroflavonol 2759

(R,S)-N-Methylanabasine 1890

(R,S)-N-Methylanatabine 1890

(2R)-Taxiphyllin 1567

Rubiaceae 5, 147, 549, 1141, 1927, 2381, 2857

Rutaceae 487, 567, 649, 697, 703, 1560, 1601, 1724, 2689

Rutaceaee 277

Ruta graveolens 2689

Ruta graveolens L 277

Sacculatanes 1094

Salicaceae 2836

Salicylates 2836

Salix 2836

Samadera madagascariensis 2734

Samaderine A 2734

Samaderine B 2734

Samaderolactone A 2734

Sanguisorba officinalis 1671

Sapindaceae 825, 2714

Sargentodoxaceae 2752

Sargentodoxa cuneata 2752

Saturation transfer difference NMR 2524
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Satureja thymbra L. 2668

Saxifragaceae 2001

S-benzylcysteine 2494

S-benzylcysteine sulfoxide 2494

Scavenger 89

Sceptroside 1440

(2S)-cis-40-Hydroxy-ongokein 1698

Sclerotinia sclerotiorum 1898

Scrophulariaceae 355, 2719

Scrophularia lepidota 355

Scrophularia ningpoensis 1186

Scrophuloside B4 1186

Scutia buxifolia 2571

Scyphocephalium ochocoa 1077

(2S)-Dhurrin 1567

(2S)-40,40-Dimethoxy-ongokein 1698

Seasonal variation 337

Secasterone 65

Secale cereale 65

seco-Aromadendrane-type sesquiterpenoids 599

Secobutanolide 1180

Secoisolariciresinol 1254

Secomahubanolide 1180

Secondary metabolism 337, 1321, 1374, 2500

Secondary metabolites 1366

Secreted proteins 453

Section Jacobaea 1285

Section Mina 223

Sedolisin 983

Sedum alfredii 2549

Seed fatty acids 1729

Seedlings 215

Seeds 1100

Selenastrum capricornutum 2689

Senecio 1285

Senescence 313

Serine acetyltransferase 1407

Serine carboxypeptidase-like acyltransferases 1334

Sesquiterpene 2714, 2787

Sesquiterpene coumarin 1680

Sesquiterpene glucoside 727

Sesquiterpene hydrocarbons 599

Sesquiterpene lactones 345, 1644

Sesquiterpenes 249, 961, 1941, 2708

Sesquiterpenoid 1662

Sesquiterpenoids 1012

Sex hormone 1358

(2S)-5-Hydroxy-2-(40-oxo-20-cyclohexenyl)-7-methoxychroman-4-

one 1698

Siberian ginseng 869

Sideritis moorei 1492

Signal transduction networks 267

Silene latifolia 203

Silicon 1551

Simaroubaceae 2734

Sinapate esters 1334

Sinapate/sinapyl alcohol derivatives 2072

Sinapic acid 1844

Sinapis alba 81

Single-crystal X-ray analysis 627

Singlet oxygen 313, 2238

Site-directed mutagenesis 277

b-Sitosterol 2304

b-Sitosterone 2304

Slime molds 747

Smeathxanthones A and B 1713

(S)-(+)-2-Methylbutanoic acid 639

(S)-(+)-a-Methylbutyric acid 639

Snake venoms 1017

(S)-Nicotine 1890

Solanaceae 391, 975, 2408, 2432, 2681, 2702, 2822

Solanaceae 463

Solanum tuberosum 975, 1817, 2468

Solar irradiance 73

Solar radiation 337

Solid-phase microextraction 1941

Solid-state 13C NMR spectroscopy 2092

Solid-state NMR 1817

Sorbitol 1440, 2822

Sorbitol dehydrogenase 2822

Sorghum 2248

Soybean 523

Spathelia excelsa 1560

Species complex 1296

Spectroscopic analysis 2381, 2681

Spectroscopy 41

Spinal-Z 1581

Spirobrassinin 2609

Spirostane 2681

Splicing variants 1346

SPME 1499

Spodoptera frugiperda 2481

Squalene synthase 869

5S-rRNA spacer region 507

())-(S)-Sakuranetin 1698

Stability 2540

Stachane 901

Staghorn sumac 2001

Staphylococcus aureus 233, 1472, 1804

Starch 2632

Stauranthus perforatus 487

Steady-state kinetics 41

Stem bark 723, 1713

Stem wood 1180

Stemarane 901, 1898

Stemodane 901, 1898

Stemodia maritima 901, 1898

Sterculiaceae 1163, 1567

Stereochemistry 1254

Stereoselective synthesis 2145

Steroids 65

Sterol 627, 1825

Sterols 2481, 2557

Steryl epoxide 1180

Steryl lipids 1903

Stevia pilosa 639

Stir bar sorptive extraction 305

Stir bar sorptive extraction (SBSE) 295

(2S)-trans-40-Hydroxy-ongokein 1698

Streptomyces 1366

Streptomyces clavuligerus 1200

Streptomyces scabies 2468

Structural analysis 1026

Structural elucidation 573, 1644

Structure determination 1163

Structure elucidation 797, 1077, 1448, 1465, 2298

Suberin 131, 2643

Subgenus Quamoclit 223

Substituted cyclobutane 1126

Substituted oxazolo[4,5-b]pyridine-2(3H)-ones 1797

Substrate specificity 975

Subtribe scorzonerinae 1691

Sucrose 2815

Sugar ester 1186

Sulcatone A and antimicrobial activities 1922

Sulfated 2702
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Sulfur metabolism 1407

Sulfur rich proteins 2534

Sunflower 1919

Sunflower gene in transgenic rice 2534

Swainsonine 469

Swatinine 935

Sweetflag 507

Swietenolide 1100

Symbiosis 1241

Synthesis 1126, 1644, 1797

Synthesis of fluorinated analogues 581

Tabebuia impetiginosa (Mart. ex DC) Standley 589

Tagalsins A–H 1465

Tagetes 887

Tagetes maxima 2356

Tannin 675, 2047

Tannins 2038, 2127, 2248

Taxonomic character 921

Taxonomic markers 345

Tea 2047

Teclea natalensis 703

Tecleanatalensine A 703

Tecleanatalensine B 703

Tellima grandiflora 2001

Temperature 1540

Tenebrio molitor 2481

Teosinte 2474

Terpenes 1499

Terpenoid synthases 1427

Terpenoids 747, 2681

p-Terphenyls 1052

Terrestrins 1052

Tetraflavonoid 669

Tetranortriterpenoids 1088

Tetranychus urticae 2844

Teucrium fruticans 2298

The late C-6 oxidation pathway 1000

Thelephoraceae 1052

Thelephora terrestris 1052

Thermal desorption–multidimensional gas chromatography–mass spec-

trometry 305

Thymol 2668

Thymus eriocalyx 2851

Thymus X-porlock 2851

Tichocarpus crinitus 73

Tiquilia canescens 1567

Tiquilia plicata 1567

Tissue cell culture 733

Tissue cultures 187

Tocopherol 1825

Tocotrienol 1825

Toddaliinae 1724

Toddaliopsis bremekampii 1724

Toddaliopsins A–D 1724

Tomato 2822

Total catechins and catechin fractions 561

Trachelanthamidine esters 223

Tragopogon 1691

Transgenic rice 2534

Translocation 523

Triacylglycerol 1825

Tribe lactuceae 1691

Tricalysia dubia 2857

Tricalysiosides H–O 2857

Triferulate 363

Triferulic acid 363

b-Triketones 1736

1,2,3-Trimethoxy-10-acetoxymethylacridone 1724

1,2,3-Trimethoxy-10-methoxymethylacridone 1724

1,2,3-Trimethoxyacridone 1724

Triploid 507

Trisporic acid 1358

Triterpene biosynthesis 869

Triterpenes 2381

Triterpenoid 495, 1656, 1759, 2038, 2340, 2729

Triterpenoid saponin 2719

Triterpenoids 1671, 1707, 2324

Trollius ledebouri Reichb 1121

Tropane alkaloid analysis 1231

Tropane alkaloids 469, 1448

Twigs 687

Trypanosoma 355, 1168

Tyrosinase inhibitor 935

Tyrosine kinase inhibitors 481

UDP-glucose synthesis 2815

Ulmus minor 2458

Ultrastructure 2851

Ultraviolet radiation 337

Umbelliferae 305, 1485

Uncaria tomentosa 5, 89

Uncarines 5

Undulatine 373

Urinary tract infection 2281

Usneaceae 2346

Usnea longissima 2346

Usnic acid 337

UV radiation 2238

Vaccinium macrocarpon Ait 2281

Vascular 5

Vasodilator 2776

Vepris 1724

Verbenaceae 643

Very long-chain fatty acids 2643

Viburnum tinus 2780

Vigna radiata 968

Vigna radiate 2418

Violet-blue flower color 1844

Viscidane diterpenes 941

Vitaceae 165

Vitex altissima 1707

Vitisins 2540

Vitis vinifera 295

Vitis vinifera L 165

Volatile profiling 1941

Volatiles 1540

Waltheria douradinha 1163

Warburgia ugandensis 2309

Water bloom 543

Weed management 715

Weeds 1919, 2426

Whetzelinia sclerotiorum ATCC 18687 1898

White campion 203

White mustard 81

Willows 2836

Wilt 1536

Withania somnifera L. 2702

Withanolides 2702

Withasteroids 2702
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Wolffia arrhiza 1787

Wood degradation 2458

X-ray analysis 2857

X-ray diffractometry 611

X-ray structure analysis 1366

Xanthine oxidase inhibitors 241

Xanthomicrol 1581

Xanthone 1713

Xanthones 665, 1148, 1241, 1718, 2368

Xanthyletin 487

Xylocarpus granatum 2334

Xyloccensins Q–U 2334

Xylose 2829

Yucatec Maya 649

Zanthoxylum piperitum (Rutaceae) 2047

Zea mays 1519, 2474, 2632

Zea mays L. 113, 131, 363, 1000, 1903

Zinc hyperaccumulator 2549

Zingiber officinale 1614

Zingiberaceae 1614

Zizyphus jujuba var. inermis (Rhamnaceae) 2047

Zuihoenalide 1180

Zygomycetes 1358

Zygophyllaceae 811
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